GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5731
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2001

LPG AGENCIES/PETROL PUMPS IN RAJASTHAN
RAMESHWAR DUDI

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to open new LP G agencies and petrol pumps in various districts of Rajasthan during 2001-02 ;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS ( SHRISANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR )

(@) & (b) : At present, Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies have164 LPG distributorships and 179 Retail Outlets pending for commissioning in the State of Rajasthan under various approved Marketing Plans. The selection of distributorships and Retail Outlets is made through Dealer Selection Boards (DSBs) in a phased manner and it may not be possible at this stage to indicate the exact number of allotments for LPG distributorships/Retail Outlets during 2001-2002.
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